

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28557/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2008 in WP No. 4527/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,stay, with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERStand over for four weeks to file rejoinder affidavit. In the
meantime, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that his client will
not press for contempt.(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master