

Ø

ITEM NO.22(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6680 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GITA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 1 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For RR Nos. 2-6 Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant shall file the Statement of Case within four weeks. Counsel for the respondents shall file the Statements of Case within four weeks thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER