

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6680/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GITA ENTERPRISES & ORS.  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 06.11.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER